SERVICE INSTRUCTION
REVISION 3 SHAFT SEAL INSTALLATION
YS LIQUID CHILLERS
Supersedes: See Back Cover Form 160.47-M1.3 (1002)
CROSS SECTIONAL DRAWING OF REVISION 3 SHAFT SEAL
Table 1 on page 5 has a list of production compressor serial numbers
that were assembled with Revision 3 shaft seals.
LD05119A

one of the threaded holes in the rotating shaft seal body.
Thread the bolt into the rotating shaft seal body three
turns. Install a second bolt in the other hole.
2
As a result of the change in dimension of the seal dis-
tance ring, the seal operating length is increased by 0.060
inch ( 1.524 mm). See Table 2 on page 8.
233 mm compressors will require a
piping change when a field retrofit is
made to the revision 3.0 shaft seal.
Please refer to the 233 mm piping sec-
tion on page 13 which describes the
piping changes.
TABLE 1 – YCCH PRODUCTION COMPRESSORS BUILT WITH REVISION 3 SHAFT SEALS
CHILLER SIZE COMPRESSOR SIZE COMPRESSOR SERIAL NUMBER
S0 163 S YCCH163S0876YA
S1 163 L YCCH163L1114YB
S2 193 S YCCH193S1787YC
S3 193 L YCCH193L1792YD
S4 233 S YCCH233S0813YE
S5 233 L YCCH233L0468YF
S7 283 LY YCCH283L0187AC
1.6 - COMPRESSOR SIZE S7 (283 MM)
The oil injectors are integrally machined into the seal
housing spacer.
Double lip seals are used.